Amend CSSB 2260 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(b), Government Code (page 1, line 32), strike "each developer of a" and substitute "the owner of each".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(c)(6), Government Code (page 1, line 52), strike " $\underline{(4)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(5)}$ ".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(c)(7)(B), Government Code (page 2, line 2), strike "average".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(c)(7)(B), Government Code (page 2, line 4), between "development" and the underlined semicolon, insert "by income restriction level and number of bedrooms and bathrooms in those units".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(d), Government Code (page 2, line 10), strike "An" and substitute "Not later than September 1 of each year, an".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(d), Government Code (page 2, line 11), strike "developer" and substitute "owner".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(d), Government Code (page 2, line 13), immediately following the underlined period, insert "The notice must include the development's address.".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.009(f)(2), Government Code (page 2, line 25), strike "described by Subsection (c) that is".
- (9) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 303.0421(b-1), Local Government Code (page 2, line 49), between "the" and "development", insert "owner of the".
- (10) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 392.005(c)(3), Local Government Code (page 2, line 68), between "the" and "development", insert "owner of the".
- (11) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 394.905(b), Local Government Code (page 3, line 15), between "the" and "development", insert "owner of the".

(12) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in Subsection (a) of the transition provisions (page 3, line 18), strike "developer" and substitute "owner".